Kulaura Pouroshava

LGCRRP (COVID-19)

Sl.
No

Package No.

Name of the Work

Estimated
Amount

Quated
Amount

Physical
Progress

Financial
Progress

Intended
Completion Date

LGCRRP/Kulaura/2
022-23/W-01

(a) Construction of Whole sell Semi Pucca Kitchen Market in
Pourashava Saptahik Hat at Jogonathpur, Ward No. 09 Under
Kulaura Pourashava, Dist- Moulvibazar.

3260481.00

3996787.75

90%

48.29%

(b) Construction of Public Toilet in Pourashava Cattale Hat at
Jogonathpur, Ward No. 09 Under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist-
Moulvibazar.

370297.00

420340.14

0%

N/A

(c) Construction of Road by C.C Starting from Merina Road
towards North Direction upto H/O Mr. Abdur Rahim & amp. Mr.
Abdul Jobbar at Joypasha, Ward No. 06 Under Kulaura
Pourashava, Dist- Moulvibazar. Ch.0+0m-Ch.0+070m.

197882.00

261624.54

100%

100.00%

(c) Construction of RCC Drain Starting from Merina Road towards
North Direction upto H/O Mr. Abdur Rahim & amp. Mr. Abdul
Jobbar at Joypasha, Ward No. 06 Under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist-
Moulvibazar. Ch.0+0m-Ch.0+045m.

317451.00

416030.69

100%

100.00%

31.12.2023

LGCRRP/Kulaura/2
022-23/W-02

(a) Construction of Sluaghter House at Sapathahik Hat at
Jogonnathpur, Ward No.-09, Under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist :-
Moulvibazar.

949133.00

1038848.79

80%

N/A

(b) Construction of Road by C.C Starting from Town Circular Road
towards west direction upto H/O Freedom fighter Touyab Ali at
Joypasha, Ward No.-06, Under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist:-
Moulvibazar. Ch.0+0m-Ch.0+110m.

249538.00

288173.63

100%

100.00%

(c) Construction of Drain by R.C.C Starting from Town Circular
Road towards west direction upto H/O Freedom fighter Touyab Ali
at Joypasha, Ward No.-06, Under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist :-
Moulvibazar. Ch.0+0m-Ch.0+110m.

994914.00

1067032.84

100%

100.00%

(d) Improvement of Road by R.C.C. Starting from RHD Road to
Railway existing Drain at Dokkin bazar, Ward No.-05, Under
Kulaura Pourashava. Dist:- Moulvibazar. Ch.0+0m-Ch.0+100m.

875561.00

933012.20

100%

100%

31.12.2023




(e) Construction of drain by R.C.C Starting from RHD Road to
Rail way existing drain at Dokkin bazar, Ward No.-05, Under

Kulaura Pourashava. Dist:-Moulvibazar. Ch.0+0m- Ch.0+100m. 989534.00 | 1067359.13 100% 100%
(f) Development of Road by C.C. Starting from Mahabub Sarak
towards west direction upto infront of Mr. Arif including two Links
at Loskarpur, Ward No.-07, Under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist:-
Moulvibazar. Ch.0+0m-Ch.0+085m, Link-01, at Ch0+030m point.| 990835.00 1153293.01 100% 88.93%

Suhel khan, (Ch.0+0-Ch.0+080m, 0+030m,) Link -02, Ch
0+040m.at. (Ch.0+0m- Ch.0+035m).




Kulaura Pouroshava

LGCRRP (COVID-19)

Sl.
No

Package No.

Name of the Work

Estimated
Amount

Quated
Amount

Physical
Progress

Financial
Progress

Intended
Completion Date

LGCRRP/Kulaura/2023-
24/W-03
ID No: 791274

A. Rehabilitation of Road by RCC from Bangabadhu Mural at Upazilla Complex to
house of Ex Upazilla Female Vice Chairman Nehar Begum at TTDC, Ward No-03
under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist: Moulvibazar. (L-170 m)

2132404.134

100%

B. Upgrading of Road by RCC from existing RCC Road to Markajul Mosque at
Notunpara, Ward No-03 under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist: Moulvibazar. (L-145+55-
200 m)

2,483,809.487

0.00%

N/A

C. Upgrading of Road by RCC from Muhibur Rahman Kukil Residence to West
direction upto Azimgonji house at Joypasha, Ward No-07 under Kulaura
Pourashava, Dist: Moulvibazar. (L-200 m)

2,882,451.050

1.000

N/A

26.08.2024

LGCRRP/Kulaura/2023-
24/W-04,
ID No: 791671

A. Construction of RCC Drain from west direction of Sudortion house upto Railway
Culvert at Joypasha Ward No-06 under Kulaura Pourashava Dist. Moulvibazar.
(L=173 m).

2,809,144.689

0.800

N/A

B. Construction of RCC Drain from Pavillion of N.C. School play ground to
Pourashava main drain at Uslapara, Ward No-05 under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist:
Moulvibazar. (L=184 m).

2,620,768.939

0.800

N/A

C. Construction of RCC Drain from A. Majid House (Old T & T) to west direction of
existing drain at Uttor Bazar Ward No-03 under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist:
Moulvibazar. (L=320 m).

5,320,589.597

N/A

N/A

D. Construction of RCC Drain from Jahed House to north direction of Women
College Road drain at Sadekur, Ward No-01 under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist:
Moulvibazar. (L=80 m).

1,190,612.825

N/A

N/A

E. Construction of RCC Drain from Hazi Cherag All Market to north direction upto

existing brick drain at Dokkhin Bazar, Ward No- 05 under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist:

Moulvibazar. (L=82m)

1,053,316.764

N/A

N/A

26.08.2024

LGCRRP/Kulaura/2023-
24/W-05
ID No: 791274

Construction of Wholesale Semi Pucca Kitchen Market in Pourashava Saptahik Hat
at Jogannathpur, Ward No-09 under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist: Moulvibazar. (A-
15m x 6 m =90 sqm).

2,373,323.631

N/A

N/A

26.11.2024




