## Kulaura Pouroshava

LGCRRP (COVID-19)

SI. No	Package No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Amount	Quated Amount	Physical Progress	Financial Progress	Intended Completion Date
		(a) Construction of Whole sell Semi Pucca Kitchen Market in Pourashava Saptahik Hat at Jogonathpur, Ward No. 09 Under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist- Moulvibazar.	3260481.00	3996787.75	90%	48.29%	
		(b) Construction of Public Toilet in Pourashava Cattale Hat at Jogonathpur, Ward No. 09 Under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist-Moulvibazar.	370297.00	420340.14	0%	N/A	
1	LGCRRP/Kulaura/2 022-23/W-01	(c) Construction of Road by C.C Starting from Merina Road towards North Direction upto H/O Mr. Abdur Rahim & amp. Mr. Abdul Jobbar at Joypasha, Ward No. 06 Under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist- Moulvibazar. Ch.0+0m-Ch.0+070m.	197882.00	261624.54	100%	100.00%	31.12.2023
		(c) Construction of RCC Drain Starting from Merina Road towards North Direction upto H/O Mr. Abdur Rahim & amp. Mr. Abdul Jobbar at Joypasha, Ward No. 06 Under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist- Moulvibazar. Ch.0+0m-Ch.0+045m.	317451.00	416030.69	100%	100.00%	
		(a) Construction of Sluaghter House at Sapathahik Hat at Jogonnathpur, Ward No09, Under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist :- Moulvibazar.	949133.00	1038848.79	80%	N/A	
		(b) Construction of Road by C.C Starting from Town Circular Road towards west direction upto H/O Freedom fighter Touyab Ali at Joypasha, Ward No06, Under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist:- Moulvibazar. Ch.0+0m-Ch.0+110m.	249538.00	288173.63	100%	100.00%	
		(c) Construction of Drain by R.C.C Starting from Town Circular Road towards west direction upto H/O Freedom fighter Touyab Ali at Joypasha, Ward No06, Under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist :- Moulvibazar. Ch.0+0m-Ch.0+110m.	994914.00	1067032.84	100%	100.00%	
2	LGCRRP/Kulaura/2 022-23/W-02	(d) Improvement of Road by R.C.C. Starting from RHD Road to Railway existing Drain at Dokkin bazar, Ward No05, Under Kulaura Pourashava. Dist:- Moulvibazar. Ch.0+0m-Ch.0+100m.	875561.00	933012.20	100%	100%	31.12.2023

(e) Construction of drain by R.C.C Starting from RHD Road to Rail way existing drain at Dokkin bazar, Ward No05, Under Kulaura Pourashava. Dist:-Moulvibazar. Ch.0+0m- Ch.0+100m.	989534.00	1067359.13	100%	100%	
(f) Development of Road by C.C. Starting from Mahabub Sarak towards west direction upto infront of Mr. Arif including two Links at Loskarpur, Ward No07, Under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist:- Moulvibazar. Ch.0+0m-Ch.0+085m, Link-01, at Ch0+030m point. Suhel khan, (Ch.0+0-Ch.0+080m, 0+030m,) Link -02, Ch 0+040m.at. (Ch.0+0m- Ch.0+035m).	990835.00	1153293.01	100%	88.93%	

## Kulaura Pouroshava

LGCRRP (COVID-19)

SI. No	Package No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Amount	Quated Amount	Physical Progress	Financial Progress	Intended Completion Date
1	LGCRRP/Kulaura/2023- 24/W-03 ID No: 791274	A. Rehabilitation of Road by RCC from Bangabadhu Mural at Upazilla Complex to house of Ex Upazilla Female Vice Chairman Nehar Begum at TTDC, Ward No-03 under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist: Moulvibazar. (L-170 m)		2132404.134	100%		26.08.2024
		B. Upgrading of Road by RCC from existing RCC Road to Markajul Mosque at Notunpara, Ward No-03 under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist: Moulvibazar. (L-145+55- 200 m)		2,483,809.487	0.00%	N/A	
		C. Upgrading of Road by RCC from Muhibur Rahman Kukil Residence to West direction upto Azimgonji house at Joypasha, Ward No-07 under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist: Moulvibazar. (L-200 m)		2,882,451.050	1.000	N/A	
2	LGCRRP/Kulaura/2023- 24/W-04, ID No: 791671	A. Construction of RCC Drain from west direction of Sudortion house upto Railway Culvert at Joypasha Ward No-06 under Kulaura Pourashava Dist. Moulvibazar. (L=173 m).		2,809,144.689	0.800	N/A	26.08.2024
		B. Construction of RCC Drain from Pavillion of N.C. School play ground to Pourashava main drain at Uslapara, Ward No-05 under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist: Moulvibazar. (L=184 m).		2,620,768.939	0.800	N/A	
		C. Construction of RCC Drain from A. Majid House (Old T & T) to west direction of existing drain at Uttor Bazar Ward No-03 under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist: Moulvibazar. (L=320 m).		5,320,589.597	N/A	N/A	
		D. Construction of RCC Drain from Jahed House to north direction of Women College Road drain at Sadekur, Ward No-01 under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist: Moulvibazar. (L=80 m).		1,190,612.825	N/A	N/A	
		E. Construction of RCC Drain from Hazi Cherag All Market to north direction upto existing brick drain at Dokkhin Bazar, Ward No- 05 under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist: Moulvibazar. (L=82m)		1,053,316.764	N/A	N/A	
3	LGCRRP/Kulaura/2023- 24/W-05 ID No: 791274	Construction of Wholesale Semi Pucca Kitchen Market in Pourashava Saptahik Hat at Jogannathpur, Ward No-09 under Kulaura Pourashava, Dist: Moulvibazar. (A- 15m x 6 m = 90 sqm).		2,373,323.631	N/A	N/A	26.11.2024